respected Court Commissioner has handed over physical possession of the below mentioned mortgaged 

assets/properties to Authorised Officer of Axis Bank Limited, i.e., Secured Creditor, will be sold on “AS IS WHERE 

IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS”, “WHATEVER THERE IS” AND “NO RECOURSE BASIS” on 08th July,2025 for recovery of Rs. 

23,28,50,498.37 (Rupees Twenty-Three Crores, Twenty eight Lakhs, Fifty Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Eight and 

Thirty seven Paisa) being the amount due as on 02.10.2023, along with further interest thereon w.e.f. 03.10.2023 

at contractual rate of interest till the date of payment, incidental expenses, other charges, costs etc., as 

mentioned in Demand Notice dated 04.10.2023 bearing reference No.

[...]

249 and 250 of TP Scheme No 1, Village Naroda 

of Ahmedabad Taluka & District in the name of Shri. Velji 

Khetshibhai Patel bounded as below: 

North – TP Scheme Road 

South – Tenament No. 14 

East – Society Common Road 

West – Tenement No. 12 

Rs. 1,45,00,000 

(One crore, Forty 

Five lakhs only) 

Rs. 14,50,000 

(Fourteen Lakhs, 

Fifty Thousand only) 

Please note-  

Physical possession of the above-mentioned mortgaged assets/property was taken by the respected Court 

Commissioner appointed by Hon’ble Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Ahmedabad on 02nd June 

2024, on Sec. 14 application i.e.

[...]

property to the Authorized Officer of Axis Bank Ltd.  The property would be sold “As Is Where Is Basis”, “As Is 

What Is Basis”, “Whatever There Is Basis”, and “No Recourse Basis 

The online bids shall be submitted as per schedule given below:- 

Reserve Price Rs. 1,45,00,000 (One crore, Forty-Five lakhs only) 

Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD) 

Rs. 14,50,000(Fourteen Lakhs, Fifty Thousand only) 

EMD 

Remittance 

Demand Draft/Pay Order in the favour of ‘Axis Bank Ltd.’ payable at 

Ahmedabad, to be submitted on or before 07th July, 2025  by 4:00 p.m. at the 

following address:- 

Mr. Kranthi Pathika:  Mega Wholesale Banking Centre, 2nd Floor, 3rd Eye One